

:

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated April 13, 2021 of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ERELINA B. SANTOS, Tarlac 1st DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Descript	tion				
UACS No. Project ID:	3001172086 P00566131L				
Local Program			Local Program		
Infrastructure Pro-	gram ccess Leading to B rial District Hospi	ocal Roads – Local Enrique "Henry" M. tal, Barangay San	Local – Local Roads Infrastructure Progr Construction of Acc Cojuangco Memoria Julian, Moncada, Ta	ess Leading to E al District Hospit	nrique "Henry" M.
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1 –			CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road / 0.1530 Lane Km	P 17,059,053 / Lane Km	₱ 2,610,035.07
Construction of Concrete Road / 9:000 Lane Km		P 19,800,000	CW-2 – Construction of Concrete Bridge / 207.97 Square Meters	₱ 82,655.98 / Square Meter	P 17,189,964.93
EAO	-	₱ 200,000	EAO	- 4	P 200,000

Justification:

- Provision of physical target since it was not captured in the uploading of Annual Infrastructure
- Additional Component of CW-2 Construction of Concrete Bridge to make the road passable as it will traverse to Bakit-Bakit River and contribute to easier mobility of the stakeholders.

The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,

approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEL C YABUT Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.